

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

HB24-1294 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 17, line 22, strike "NOTICE" and substitute  
2 "ADVISORY".
- 3 Page 17, line 24, strike "CONTRACTOR." and substitute "CONTRACTOR  
4 UNTIL THE ADVISORY HAS BEEN RESCINDED BY THE ISSUING AGENCY."
- 5 Page 17, line 26, strike "WATER BOIL NOTICE" and substitute "BOIL WATER  
6 ADVISORY".
- 7 Page 18, line 1, strike "WATER BOIL NOTICE." and substitute "BOIL WATER  
8 ADVISORY. NOTICES THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE REISSUED MUST ALSO BE  
9 POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SUBSECTION (1)(d)."
- 10 Page 18, line 10, strike "snow removal," and substitute "~~snow removal~~",  
11 and strike "and" and substitute "~~and~~".
- 12 Page 18, line 11, strike "lines;" and substitute "lines, AND SNOW REMOVAL  
13 FOR ALL ROADWAYS AND FOR ALL PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALKS AND OTHER  
14 PAVEMENTS THAT PROVIDE ACCESS TO MAILBOXES, PUBLIC NOTICE AREAS,  
15 AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS;"
- 16 Page 24, line 17, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION AND SECTION  
17 38-12-203 (1)(c),".
- 18 Page 24, strike line 23 and substitute "(2)(d) OR SECTION 38-12-203  
19 (1)(c)."
- 20 Page 42, after line 6 insert:
- 21 **"38-12-1309. Supremacy clause.** ANY PROVISION OF THIS PART  
22 13 IS UNENFORCEABLE TO THE EXTENT THAT IT CONFLICTS WITH A  
23 FEDERAL LAW OR FEDERAL REGULATION."

\*\* \*\*